

Tony Reyes Memorial Scholarship Award Good Will Ambassador

Awards

Two \$300.00 Scholarships will be awarded to one boy and one girl.

The youth bowler who applies for this scholarship will need to be someone who represents Tony Reyes and the principles he stood for in life. Tony believed in the principle of giving back to the bowling community and paying forward for what he received in return. He also had a great attitude towards others. This scholarship is for the bowler that does it for the love of the game not the fame.

Eligibility:

- 1. Must currently be a Nor Cal YBA member in good standing.
- 2. Must not have been a previous recipient of this award. (see awards above).
- 3. Must currently be enrolled in High School or in an approved educational institute.
- **4.** Cumulative grade point average must be at least a 2.0 or higher.

Scholarship Policy:

Your scholarship funds are available from the date of your high school graduation, or if you have already graduated, from the date you won the scholarship until your 22nd birthday.

You may use your scholarship at the following approved educational institutions; accredited universities and colleges, business schools, continuing educational courses, educational camps (such as math, science, art or computer), professional development seminars and workshops, technical schools and trade schools, and vocational schools. Nor Cal must approve the eligibility of all requests and all decisions are final.

The scholarship funds may be used for; tuition fees, housing fees, meal plans, books necessary for the successful completion of a course or program.

This scholarship will be administered by Nor Cal BC. Such scholarship must be paid directly to the accredited college or other accredited institution of higher learning of the recipient's choice, upon acceptance by that institution..

Requirements:

- ALL INFORMATION MUST BE COMPLETED IN FULL! NO CRITERIA POINTS WILL BE AWARDED FOR INCOMPLETE INFORMATION.
- 2. A copy of School Transcripts for grades 9th, 10th, 11th, & 12th or Approved educational institute, MUST ACCOMPANY THIS FORM.
- 3. Personal References 1 letter of recommendation from the bowling center (coach, youth director or representative of the house) explaining why you should receive this scholarship.
- 4. A written essay telling the committee why you deserve this scholarship. Please attach all letters of reference to the back of this form.

Criteria: 100% - For the Love of the Game

Please mail nomination forms and other materials to:
Nor Cal BC
2715 W. Kettleman Ln Suite 203-353
Lodi, CA 95242

Application MUST Be Received in the Nor Cal BC Office By - June 1, 2024



Tony Reyes Memorial Scholarship Award

	Male/Female		
Name Of Applicant	(Circle One)	USBC#	Birth Date
Home Address	City	State Zip	Phone#
School Currently Attending	Grade	Month/Year Of High School	ol Graduation
Center			Date
TO BE COMPLETED BY HIGH SCHOOL OR APPROVED EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE:			
Except where noted, only credit hodetermining eligibility. Use a separanter of the s	weighted, honors, or A	and attach if nec	ment program? If yes, please
High School	Ph	one Number	
City	St	ate	Zip
Eligibility Verification:			
I certify all information given on this form is complete and correct. I authorize the release of academic information requested below to the Nor Cal Bowling Centers for the purpose of verifying my eligibility as a scholarship applicant.			
Applicants' Signature			
			Date